NOTICE OF ELECTION SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE MENOMONIE AREA FEBRUARY 20, 2024

Referendum Details

At an election in the School District of the Menomonie Area on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, the following question will be submitted to a vote of the people:

"Shall the School District of the Menomonie Area, Dunn and St. Croix Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$4,200,000 beginning with the 2024-2025 school year, for recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses?"

A copy of the entire text of the resolution directing submission of the question set forth above to the electorate and information concerning District boundaries can be obtained from the District Clerk at the School District offices located at 215 Pine Avenue E, Menomonie, Wisconsin.

Additional Information

Acceptable photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Persons with questions regarding the referendum election should contact Joseph Zydowsky, District Administrator.

Done in the School District of the Menomonie Area on January 17, 2024 Dominique Stewart District Clerk